

MACT 460/25  
Chander Bali Vs. Anil Kumar Tripathy

19.07.2025

Present: Shri Ram Kumar Prabhakar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

The details of the driver has not been disclosed in the petition.

It is submitted that chargesheet has not been filed in the concerned court of Ld. JMFC as of now.

**Address verification report of petitioner be filed on NDOH.**

Copy of chargsheet implicating the name of driver be also filed on NDOH.

Put up on **20.08.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.07.2025