

8 MACT 460/25
Chander Bali Vs. Anil Kumar Tripathy

20.08.2025

Present: Shri Surender, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.

Address verification report was called from the concerned SHO however, the same has not been filed.

Fresh address verification report of petitioner be called for NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to file the copy of charge-sheet showing the name of the driver of the offending vehicle.

Put up on **04.11.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.08.2025