

MACT 460/25

Chander Bali Vs. Anil Kumar Tripathy

04.11.2025

Present: Shri Ram Kumar Prabhakar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Some more time sought to file the copy of chargesheet.

Instead of filing the address verification report, notice has been served to the petitioner.

Fresh notice be issued to concerned SHO to file the address verification report of the petitioner for NDOH.

Put up for filing of copy of chargesheet/address verification report of petitioner on **19.01.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.11.2025