

9 MACT 460/25
Chander Bali Vs. Anil Kumar Tripathy

19.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ram Kumar Prabhakar, Ld. Counsel for
petitioner.

Address verification report of the petitioner received
as verified.

Copy of chargesheet filed. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner is directed to file the
amended memo of party mentioning the name of the driver.

Put up on **02.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.01.2026