

9 MACT 460/25
Chander Bali Vs. Anil Kumar Tripathy

11.04.2026

File taken up today as dated 03.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Shri Ram Kumar Prabhakar, Ld. Counsel for
petitioner.

Some more time sought to move application for
impleadment of driver.

Put up on **02.06.2026.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/11.04.2026