

6 MACT 460/25
Chander Bali Vs. Anil Kumar Tripathy

02.06.2026

Present: Shri Ram Kumar Prabhakar, Ld. Counsel for
petitioner.

An application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of
petitioner for impleading the driver in terms of last order.

**Accordingly notice be issued to all the respondents
on filing of PF/Dasti, for NDOH.**

Amended memo of parties be filed by the petitioner
on NDOH.

Put up on **19.08.2026.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.06.2026